
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040179-2024 

Contract

Battery Cell 6v Monoblock

Northern Railway

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-040179

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04791d  

Published 12 December 2024, 7:05pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Northern Railway

George Stephenson House, Toft Green, Stockport

York

YO1 6JT

Contact

Sarah Nixon

Email

sarah.nixon@northernrailway.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7977564740

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040179-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/040179-2024
mailto:sarah.nixon@northernrailway.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.northernrailway.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Railway services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Battery Cell 6v Monoblock

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34600000 - Railway and tramway locomotives and rolling stock and associated parts

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

To stock and supply Battery Cell 6V Monoblock Engineering (Change No PB/MOD/101/196)
on a call off arrangement.

II.1.6) Information about lots

http://www.northernrailway.co.uk


Page 3 to 6

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,236,650

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE21 - York

Main site or place of performance

York

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To stock and supply Battery Cell 6V Monoblock Engineering (Change No PB/MOD/101/196)
on a call off arrangement.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-020115

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Battery Cell 6v Monoblock

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/020115-2024


Page 5 to 6

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Filtration Control Limited

9 Sketty Close, Brackmills Industrial Estate

Northampton

NN4 7PL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02524269

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,236,650



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=909669322

 GO Reference: GO-20241212-PRO-28871581

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Northern Trains Limited

York

YO1 6HZ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=909669322
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-17T17:47:39+0100
	TCPDF




